 SN74CBTS3384
10-BIT FET BUS SWITCH
WITH SCHOTTKY DIODE CLAMPING
SCDS024J – MAY 1995 – REVISED OCTOBER 2000
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� 5-Ω Switch Connection Between Two Ports
� TTL-Compatible Input Levels
description

the high-impedance state exists between the two
ports.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE † ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
SOIC DW
Tube SN74CBTS3384DW
CBTS3384SOIC – DW
Tape and reel SN74CBTS3384DWR
CBTS3384
0°C to 70°C
SSOP – DB Tape and reel SN74CBTS3384DBR CR384
0°C to 70°C
SSOP (QSOP) – DBQ Tape and reel SN74CBTS3384DBQR CBTS3384
TSSOP – PW Tape and reel SN74CBTS384PWR CR384
TVSOP – DGV Tape and reel SN74CBTS3834DGVR CR384
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design
guidelines are available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
FUNCTION TABLE
(each 5-bit bus switch)